900237699 11/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GoPago, Inc.	FORMERLY MyOrder, Inc.	11/02/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LabMorgan Investment Corporation
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue - 4th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3983839	KICKCAB
Serial Number:	85621728	P
Serial Number:	85621721	GOPAGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-757-8540

Email: michelleleibelt@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Leibelt

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94428-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Leibelt

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0344 3983839

00 00 # HJ

900237699

Signature:	/Michelle Leibelt/
Date:	11/02/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark SA - GoPago#page1.tif source=Trademark SA - GoPago#page2.tif source=Trademark SA - GoPago#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0345

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between GoPago, Inc., a California corporation (the "Obligor") and LabMorgan Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), the Obligor has granted and hereby grants a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Secured Party, subject to and upon the terms and conditions of the Agreement, which are incorporated herein by reference:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	Description of <u>Trademark</u>	Date of Trademark Registration
3983839	KICKCAB & Design	6/28/2011

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.	Description of Trademark <u>Applied For</u>	Date of Trademark <u>Application</u>
85/621728	P	5/10/2012
85/621721	GOPAGO	5/10/2012

DWT 20590092v3 0094428-000001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0346 The Obligor and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

GOPAGO, INC.

By:

Name: FONARDS ROCCO

Title: C BC

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LABMORGAN INVESTMENT CORPORATION

DWT 20590092v3 0094428-000001

The Obligor and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,
GOPAGO, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LABMORGAN INVESTMENT CORPORATION

By:
Name: Vin (1) Days by:
Title:

 $103(1/20590682\sqrt{3})9994428(096083)$

RECORDED: 11/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0348